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Summary

Topic Description

Results

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Benchmark

Cultural Awareness and Action

How often students learn about, discuss, and confront issues of

race, ethnicity, and culture in school

Diversity and Inclusion

How diverse, integrated, and fair school is for students from
different races, ethnicities, or cultures

School Climate

Perceptions of the overall social and learning climate of the
school.

Sense of Belonging

How much students feel that they are valued members of the
school community.

Teacher-Student Relationships

How strong the social connection is between teachers and
students within and beyond the classroom.

2,481 responses

51%

o

since last survey

68%

o

since last survey

53%

va4

since last survey

44%

v2

since last survey

62%

v3

since last survey

Page 2 of 11 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

20th - 39th percentile compared to
others nationally

40th - 59th percentile compared to
others nationally
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Supports + Environment, Grades 5-

12

Cultural Awareness and Action

Your average Change

51% 0

since last survey

2,481 responses

How did people respond?

]

EDUCATION

Q.1: How often do teachers encourage you to learn
about people from different races, ethnicities, or
cultures?

Aimostalways 13%  [JJJj 326

Frequently 29% 715
Sometimes 30% 744
Once in a while 17% 418

Aimostnever 1% ] 261

1 from last survey Favorable: 42%

Q.3: How confident are you that students at your
school can have honest conversations with each other
about race?

Extremely confident 11% .277

Quite confident 31% 768
Somewhat confident 33% 796
Slightly confident 16% 382

Not at all confident 9% . 226

4 0 from last survey Favorable: 43%

Page 3 of 11 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Q.2: How often do you think about what someone of a
different race, ethnicity, or culture experiences?

Almost always 10% .245

Frequently 25% 609
Sometimes 38% 939
Once in a while 17% 411

Almost never 10% . 247

1 from last survey Favorable: 73%

Q.4: At your school, how often are you encouraged to
think more deeply about race-related topics?

Almost always 7% l165

Frequently 19% 463
Sometimes 37% 910
Once in a while 22% 531

Almost never 15% - 376

1 from last survey Favorable: 63%

PANORAMA

www.panoramaed.com
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12

Q.5: How comfortable are you sharing your thoughts
about race-related topics with other students at your

school?

Extremely comfortable 13%
Quite comfortable 29%

Somewhat 31%
comfortable

Slightly comfortable 17%

Not at all comfortable 10%

| X

707
77

418

B 235

1 from last survey

Favorable: 42%

Q.7: When there are major news events related to
race, how often do adults at your school talk about

them with students?

Almost always 7%
Frequently 20%
Sometimes 32%

Once in awhile 21%

Almost never 20%

70

480
794
510

B 400

« 1 from last survey

Favorable: 59%

4
4
PANORAMA

Q.6: How often do students at your school have
important conversations about race, even when they

might be uncomfortable?

Almost always 4%
Frequently 9%
Sometimes 33%

Once in a while 26%

Almost never 28%

799
628

B c04

~ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 46%

Q.8: How well does your school help students speak

out against racism?

Extremely well 15%
Quite well 28%
Somewhat well 30%
Slightly well  16%
Not at all well 12%

B 360

686
724

381

B 280

v 2 from last survey

Page 4 of 11 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Favorable: 43%
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12

Diversity and Inclusion

Your average Change

68% 0

since last survey

2,481 responses

How did people respond?

]

Q.1: How often do you spend time at school with
students from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

Almost always 23% - 565

Frequently 33% 815
Sometimes 28% 691
Once in a while 1% 274

Almost never 5% I117

0 from last survey

Q.3: At your school, how often do students from
different races, ethnicities, or cultures hang out with
each other?

Almost always 26% - 627
Frequently 43% 1058
Sometimes 24% 592

Once inawhile 5% 121

Almost never 2% |51

Favorable: 56%

~ 2 from last survey

Q.5: How fairly do students at your school treat
people from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

Extremely fairly 33% [l 800
Quite fairly 43% 1043

Somewhat fairly  17% 409
Slightly fairly 6% 148
Notatall faily 2% | 45

Favorable: 69%

¥ 2 from last survey

Page 5 of 11 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Favorable: 75%

Q.2: How often do you have classes with students
from different racial, ethnic, or cultural backgrounds?

Almost always 27% - 662

Frequently 30% 743
Sometimes 26% 647
Once in a while 1% 270

Almost never 5% I128

Favorable: 57%

~ 4 from last survey

Q.4: At your school, how common is it for students to
have close friends from different racial, ethnic, or
cultural backgrounds?
Extremely common 22% - 540
Quite common 42% 1024
Somewhat common 25% 622
Slightly common 9% 21

Not at all common 2% |60

Favorable: 64%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.6: How fairly do adults at your school treat people
from different races, ethnicities, or cultures?

Extremely fairly 53% _ 1313

Quite fairly 32% 777
Somewhat fairly 12% 283
Slightly fairly 3% 63
Not at all fairly 1% 20

Favorable: 85%

v 4 from last survey

PANORAMA

EDUCATION
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12

School Climate

Your average

53%

2,481 responses

How did people respond?

Change

v4

since last survey

]

Q.1: How positive or negative is the energy of the

school?

Very positive 10% . 248

Somewhat positive 26%
Slightly positive 17%

Neither negative nor 22%
positive

Slightly negative 13%
Somewhat negative 8%

Very negative 5%

645
421
534

314
189

e

v 4 from last survey

Favorable: §3%

Q.3: How fair or unfair are the rules for the students at

this school?

Very fair 20%

Somewhat fair 29%
Slightly fair 14%

Neither unfair nor fair 17%
Slightly unfair 12%
Somewhat unfair 6%

Very unfair 2%

B so

707
345
413
300

146
| 0

v 3 from last survey

Favorable: 63%

Q.2: How pleasant or unpleasant is the physical space

at your school?

Very pleasant 14%
Somewhat pleasant 27%
Slightly pleasant 18%

Neither pleasant nor 25%
unpleasant

Slightly unpleasant 9%
Somewhat unpleasant 5%

Very unpleasant 2%

M 356

672
443
611

210
m
| 59

v 4 from last survey

Favorable: 60%

Q.4: At your school, how much does the behavior of
other students hurt or help your learning?

Helps my learninga 5%
tremendous amount

Helps my learning 13%
some

Helps my learninga 12%
little bit

Neither helps nor 46%
hurts my learning

Hurts my learning a 16%
little bit

Hurts my learning 7%

some

Hurts my learninga 2%
tremendous amount

25
312
288
1130
392

166

¥ 4 from last survey

Page 6 of 11 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Favorable: 29%
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Q.5: How often do your teachers seem excited to be
teaching your classes?

Aimostalways 21% [l 527

Frequently 39% 961
Sometimes 28% 703
Once in a while 9% 223

Almost never 2% |55

v 7 from last survey Favorable: 60%

Page 7 of 11 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Sense of Belonging

Your average Change

44% v2

since last survey

2,481 responses

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

How did people respond?

Q.1: How well do people at your school understand
you as a person?

Completely 8% l191

understand
Understand quite a bit 35% 859
Understand somewhat 34% 845
Understand a little  18% 439

Do not understand at 6% I 139
all

Favorable: 42%

v 4 from last survey

Q.3: How much respect do students in your school
show you?

A tremendous amount 8% l 207

of respect
Quite a bit of respect 38% 943
Some respect 33% 816
A little bit of respect 16% 407

No respect atall 4% I 95

Favorable: 47%

¥ 1 from last survey

Page 8 of 11 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Q.2: How connected do you feel to the adults at your
school?

Extremely connected 6% I139

Quite connected 27% 670
Somewhat connected 37% 924
Slightly connected 22% 547

Not at all connected 8% l194

Favorable: 33%

2 from last survey

Q.4: How much do you matter to others at this school?

Matter a tremendous 9% .231

amount
Matter quite a bit 35% 868
Matter somewhat 34% 847
Matter a little bit  17% 412

Do not matter atall 5% I m

Favorable: 45%

¥ 1 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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‘— Lebanon City Schools 0|

Q.5: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
your school?

Completely belong 19% [ 469

Belong quite a bit 35% 854
Belong somewhat 27% 671
Belong a little bit 13% 315

Do not belong atall 6% [ 159

v 3 from last survey Favorable: 54%

Page 9 of 11 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Teacher-Student Relationships

Your average Change

62% v3

since last survey

2,481 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How many of your teachers are respectful
towards you?

All of my teachers 56% _ 1385

Most of my teachers 35% 875
About half of my 6% 150
teachers

A few of my teachers 3% 64

None of my teachers 0% 3

¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 91%

Q.3: If you came back to visit class three years from
now, how many of your teachers would be excited to
see you?

All of my teachers 23% - 566

Most of my teachers 30% 738
About half of my 20% 487
teachers
A few of my teachers 24% 584

None of my teachers 4% |97

¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 53%

Page 10 of 11 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Q.2: If you walked into class upset, how many of your
teachers would be concerned?

All of my teachers 24% - 594

Most of my teachers 31% 777
About half of my 18% 436
teachers
A few of my teachers 23% 557

None of my teachers 4% I 107

v 5 from last survey Favorable: 55%

Q.4: When your teachers ask how you are doing, how
many of them are really interested in your answer?

All of my teachers 23% - 578

Most of my teachers 34% 841
About half of my 21% 515
teachers
A few of my teachers 19% 480

None of my teachers 2% I 53

¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 58%

www.panoramaed.com
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Q.5: How many of your teachers would you be excited
to have again in the future?

Allof my teachers 21%  [JJi] 524

Most of my teachers 34% 838
About half of my 20% 497
teachers
A few of my teachers 22% 543

None of my teachers 3% |67

v 3 from last survey Favorable: 559%

Page 11 of 11 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, PANORAMA
Grades 5-12
Summary
Topic Description Results Benchmark
Challenging Feelings
e 53% ®
How frequently students feel challenging emotions, with higher (o

60th - 79th percentile compared to

scores indicating less frequent challenging emotions. v3 N |
others nationally

since last survey

Growth Mindset ‘

54%
Student perceptions of whether they have the potential to change o

those factors that are central to their performance in school. v1 60th - 79th percentile compared to

others nationally
since last survey

Positive Feelings .
° 590/
How frequently students feel positive emotions. o .
60th - 79th percentile compared to

v )
3 others nationally
since last survey

Self-Efficacy ‘
How much students believe they can succeed in achieving (o

. 20th - 39th percentile compared to
academic outcomes. al

others nationally
since last survey

Social Awareness
63% ®
How well students consider the perspectives of others and o

empathize with them. -1 20th - 39th percentile compared to

others nationally
since last survey

2,441 responses

Page 2 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com



‘— Lebanon City Schools

4
4
PANORAMA

Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, NORALI

Grades 5-12

Challenging Feelings

Your average

53%

2,441 responses

How did people respond?

Change

v3

since last survey

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel

angry?
Almost never 14%
Once in a while 31%
Sometimes 32%
Frequently 18%

Almost always 6%

| [EEM

763
769
427

f 38

¥ 4 from last survey

Favorable: 45%

Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel sad?

Almost never 21%
Once in a while 31%
Sometimes 30%
Frequently 13%

Almost always 5%

B s

742
715
319

f 20

¥ 4 from last survey

Favorable: 52%

Q.5: During the past week, how often did you feel

frustrated?

Almost never 9%
Once in a while 24%
Sometimes 35%
Frequently 23%

Almost always 9%

| pZE

585
840
559

B 206

v 4 from last survey

Page 3 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Favorable: 68%

Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel
lonely?

Almost never 30% - 726

Once in a while 26% 637
Sometimes 25% 605
Frequently 13% 312

Almost always 6% I142

Favorable: 56%

v 4 from last survey

Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel
worried?

Almost never 17% -419

Once in a while 26% 619
Sometimes 30% 724
Frequently 19% 451

Almost always 9% .205

1 from last survey Favorable: 43%

www.panoramaed.com
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raaes 5-

Growth Mindset

Your average Change

54% v1

since last survey

2,441 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Being talented

Completely possible 15% - 365
to change

Quite possible to 30% 735

change

Somewhat possible to 33% 806
change

A little possible to  15% 370
change

Not at all possible to 6% [] 147
change

¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 45%

Q.3: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Behaving well in class

completely possible 45% | NN 1093

to change
Quite possible to 24% 584
change

Somewhat possible to 15% 365
change

A little possible to 9% 212
change

Not at all possibleto 7% . 168
change

1 from last survey Favorable: 69%

Page 4 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Q.2: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Putting forth a lot of effort

Completely possible 35% - 856
to change

Quite possible to  31% 758
change

Somewhat possible to  21% 504
change

A little possible to 9% 219
change

Not at all possibleto 3% | 80
change

1 from last survey Favorable: 67%

Q.4: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Liking the subject

Completely possible 15% - 37
to change

Quite possible to  21% 517
change

Somewhat possible to 35% 840
change

A little possible to  21% 497
change

Not at all possibleto 8% l 198
change

1 from last survey Favorable: 37%

www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, PANORAMA
Grades 5-12
Q.5: In school, how possible is it for you to change: Q.6: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
How easily you give up Your level of intelligence
Completely possible 27% [l 646 Completely possible 25% [l 6
to change to change
Quite possible to 24% 588 Quite possible to 29% 707
change change
Somewhat possible to 27% 657 Somewhat possible to 30% 726
change change
A little possible to  15% 361 A little possible to  11% 275
change change
Not at all possibleto 7% . 173 Not at all possibleto 4% I 101
change change
1 from last survey Favorable: 51% ¥ 3 from last survey Favorable: 549%

Page 5 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Grades 5-12

Positive Feelings

Your average Change

59% v3

since last survey

2,441 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel
excited? happy?
Almost always  11% . 259 Almost always 20% - 491
Frequently 30% 737 Frequently 38% 910
Sometimes 35% 852 Sometimes 27% 657
Once in a while 18% 431 Once in a while 12% 283
Almost never 6% I 149 Almost never 3% I 75
¥ 1 from last survey Favorable: 76% ¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 58%
Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel
loved? safe?
Aimost always 31% [ 755 Aimost always 46% || NI 00
Frequently 31% 738 Frequently 34% 818
Sometimes 23% 546 Sometimes 14% 336
Once in a while  11% 273 Once in a while 5% 109
Almost never 4% I 102 Almost never 2% I 46
+ 3 from last survey Favorable: 62% ¥ 7 from last survey Favorable: 46%

Q.5: During the past week, how often did you feel
hopeful?

Aimostalways 18% [l 424

Frequently 33% 794
Sometimes 31% 748
Once in a while 13% 320

Almost never 5% I117

v 4 from last survey Favorable: 51%

Page 6 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, PANORAMA
Grades 5-12
-
Self-Efficacy
Your average Change
53% a1
2,441 responses since last survey
How did people respond?
Q.1: How confident are you that you can complete all Q.2: When complicated ideas are presented in class,
the work that is assigned in your classes? how confident are you that you can understand them?
Extremely confident 26% - 640 Extremely confident 13% . 313
Quite confident 40% 974 Quite confident 39% 951
Somewhat confident 22% 546 Somewhat confident 33% 788
Slightly confident 9% 206 Slightly confident 12% 294
Not at all confident 3% I 70 Not at all confident 3% I 78
4 0 from last survey Favorable: 66% 4 4 from last survey Favorable: 52%
Q.3: How confident are you that you can learn all the Q.4: How confident are you that you can do the
material presented in your classes? hardest work that is assigned in your classes?
Extremely confident 21% - 5N Extremely confident 17% - 400
Quite confident 42% 1014 Quite confident 32% 787
Somewhat confident 26% 629 Somewhat confident 28% 688
Slightly confident 9% 215 Slightly confident 14% 347
Not at all confident 2% | 57 Not at all confident 8% ] 200
~ 1 from last survey Favorable: 63% 4 2 from last survey Favorable: 49%

Q.5: How confident are you that you will remember
what you learned in your current classes, next year?

Extremely confident 9% .224

Quite confident 26% 623
Somewhat confident 35% 840
Slightly confident 20% 488

Not at all confident 10% . 251

1 from last survey Favorable: 35%

Page 7 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Grades 5-12

Social Awareness

Your average Change

63% v 1

since last survey

2,441 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: During the past 30 days...How carefully did you Q.2: During the past 30 days...How much did you care
listen to other people's points of view? about other people's feelings?
Extremely carefully 21% - 508 Cared a tremendous 36% - 879
Quite carefully 56% 1351 amount
Somewhat carefully 18% 436 Cared quite a bit 43% 1051
Cared somewhat 14% 337

Slightly carefully 4% 103
Cared a little bit 5% m

Did not care atall 2% I 52

Not carefully atall 1% 31

¥ 1 from last survey Favorable: 77%
1 from last survey Favorable: 79%
Q.3: During the past 30 days...How well did you get Q.4: During the past 30 days...How often did you
along with students who are different from you? compliment others' accomplishments?
Got along extremely 25% - 603 Almost all the time  17% - 424
well Frequently 42% 1029
Got along pretty well 50% 1208 Sometimes 29% 692
Got along somewhat 19% 453 Once in a while 9% 207

Got along a little bit 5% 132

Did not getalong at 1% 34
all 4 0 from last survey Favorable: 60%

Almost never 3% |74

¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 75%

Page 8 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures,

Grades 5-12

Q.5: During the past 30 days...How clearly were you
able to describe your feelings?

Extremely clearly 8% [J] 195

Quite clearly 25% 594
Somewhat clearly 34% 815
Slightly clearly 22% 523

Not atall clearly 12% [JJ] 295

Favorable: 33%

« 0 from last survey

Q.7: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
you able to stand up for yourself without putting
others down?
A tremendous amount 15% - 357
Quite a bit 43% 1032
Somewhat 30% 719
A little bit 9% 214
Notatall 4% || 96

Favorable: 57%

¥ 2 from last survey

]

EDUCATION

Q.6: During the past 30 days...When others disagreed
with you, how respectful were you of their views?

Extremely respectful 17%
Quite respectful 50%
Somewhat respectful 25%
Slightly respectful 6%
Not at all respectful 2%

B 208

1219
617

140

¥ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 67%

Q.8: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
you able to disagree with others without starting an

argument?

A tremendous amount 14%
Quite a bit 38%

Somewhat 31%

A little bit 12%

Notatall 4%

B 33

930
757
300

J 101

¥ 1 from last survey

Page 9 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Favorable: 52%

www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Supports + Environment, Grades 3-4 PANORAMA

Summary

Topic Description

Results

EDUCATION

Benchmark

School Climate

Perceptions of the overall social and learning climate of the
school.

Sense of Belonging

How much students feel that they are valued members of the
school community.

Teacher-Student Relationships

How strong the social connection is between teachers and
students within and beyond the classroom.

655 responses

67%

v6

since last survey

66%

v1

since last survey

78%

a2

since last survey

Page 2 of 5 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

40th - 59th percentile compared to
others nationally

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

80th - 99th percentile compared to
others nationally

www.panoramaed.com
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School Climate

Your average

67%

655 responses

How did people respond?

Change

v6

since last survey

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Q.1: How positive or negative is the energy of the

school?

Very positive
Somewhat positive
Slightly positive

Neither negative nor
positive

Slightly negative
Somewhat negative

Very negative

28%
31%
13%
15%

6%
4%
3%

. e

204
81
100

41
24

¥ 8 from last survey

Q.3: At your school, how much does the behavior of

Favorable: 72%

other students hurt or help your learning?

Helps my learninga 10% . 63

tremendous amount

Helps my learning
some

Helps my learning a
little bit

Neither helps nor
hurts my learning

Hurts my learning a
little bit

Hurts my learning
some

Hurts my learning a
tremendous amount

15%

12%

32%

19%

9%

4%

98

77

208

122

56

¥ 10 from last survey

Favorable: 37%

Q.2: How fair or unfair are the rules for the students at

this school?

Very fair 37%
Somewhat fair 27%
Slightly fair 12%

Neither unfair nor fair 12%

Slightly unfair 6%
Somewhat unfair 3%

Very unfair 3%

I -0

175
77
78
41
19
| 21

¥ 2 from last survey

Favorable: 76%

Q.4: How often do your teachers seem excited to be

teaching your classes?

Almost always 53%
Frequently 27%
Sometimes 13%

Once in a while 4%

Almost never 2%

I o

180
85
26
| 15

v 5 from last survey

Page 3 of 5 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Favorable: 81%

www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Supports + Environment, Grades 3-4

Sense of Belonging

Your average

66%

655 responses

How did people respond?

Change

v1

since last survey

4
4
PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Q.1: How well do people at your school understand

you as a person?

Completely 16% - 102

understand
Understand quite a bit 43%
Understand somewhat 25%
Understand a little  12%

Do not understand at 5%
all

163

77

Il 20

281

2 from last survey

Favorable: 59%

Q.3: How much respect do students at your school

show you?

A tremendous amount 16% - 104

of respect
Quite a bit of respect 39%
Some respect 25%
A little bit of respect 16%

No respect atall 4%

| 28

163
103

255

v 5 from last survey

Favorable: 55%

Q.2: How much support do the adults at your school

give you?
A tremendous amount 38%
of support
Quite a bit of support 42%
Some support 13%
A little bit of support 6%
No support atall 1%

v

277

0 from last survey

Favorable: 80%

Q.4: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at

your school?

Completely belong 36%
Belong quite a bit 32%
Belong somewhat 19%

Belong a little bit 9%

Do not belong atall 5%

-

207

v 3 from last survey

Page 4 of 5 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Favorable: 68%

www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Supports + Environment, Grades 3-4

Teacher-Student Relationships

Your average

78%

655 responses

Change

a2

since last survey

How did people respond?

]

EDUCATION

Q.1: If you walked into class upset, how concerned
would your teacher be?
Extremely concerned 23% - 148
Quite concerned 47% 305
Somewhat concerned 19% 124
Slightly concerned 8% 52
Not at all concerned 4% I 25

Favorable: 69%

~ 4 from last survey

Q.3: How excited would you be to have your teacher
again?

Extremely excited 64% _ 421
Quite excited 21% 140
Somewhat excited 8% 55
Slightly excited 4% 25
Not at all excited 2% I 13

Favorable: 86%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.2: When your teacher asks, "How are you?", how
often do you feel that your teacher really wants to

know your answer?

Almost always 39%
Frequently 29%
Sometimes 24%

Once in a while 6%

Almost never 3%

I 20

187
156

~ 4 from last survey

Favorable: 67%

Q.4: How respectful is your teacher towards you?

Extremely respectful 57%
Quite respectful 33%
Somewhat respectful 8%
Slightly respectful 2%

Not at all respectful 1%

216

¥ 1 from last survey

Page 5 of 5 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Favorable: 90%

www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, PANORAMA
Grades 3-4
Summary
Topic Description Results Benchmark
Challenging Feelings
e 59% ®
How frequently students feel challenging emotions, with higher o

80th - 99th percentile compared to

scores indicating less frequent challenging emotions. v1 N |
others nationally

since last survey

Growth Mindset .

60%
Student perceptions of whether they have the potential to change o

those factors that are central to their performance in school. v4 80th - 99th percentile compared to

others nationally
since last survey

Positive Feelings ‘
; 68%
How frequently students feel positive emotions. (o )
40th - 59th percentile compared to

v .
2 others nationally
since last survey

Self-Efficacy ‘
How much students believe they can succeed in achieving (o

. 40th - 59th percentile compared to
academic outcomes. v1

others nationally
since last survey

Social Awareness
68% ®
How well students consider the perspectives of others and o

empathize with them. v5 40th - 59th percentile compared to

others nationally
since last survey

653 responses

Page 2 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures,

Grades 3-4

Challenging Feelings

Your average

59%

653 responses

How did people respond?

Change

v1

since last survey

]

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel

mad?

Almost never 33% - 21

Once in a while 29%
Sometimes 21%
Frequently 1%

Almost always 6%

185
137

74

3

¥ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 61%

Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel sad?

Almost never 32%
Once in a while 27%
Sometimes 22%
Frequently 11%

Almost always 8%

175
141
72

|

¥ 3 from last survey

Favorable: 59%

Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel

lonely?

Almost never 39%
Once in a while 21%
Sometimes 20%
Frequently 1%

Almost always 10%

o

133
127

69

B e

0 from last survey

Favorable: 60%

Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel

worried?

Almost never 28%
Once in a while 26%
Sometimes 24%
Frequently 13%

Almost always 9%

168
152
84

B so

0 from last survey

Page 3 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Favorable: 549%

www.panoramaed.com
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e Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, PANORAMA

Grad 3.4 EDUCATION
raaes s-

Growth Mindset

Your average Change

60% v4

since last survey

653 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Being talented

Completely possible 24% - 155
to change

Quite possible to 28% 184

change

Somewhat possible to 25% 162
change

A little possible to  13% 85
change

Not at all possible to 10%  [Jj] 64
change

¥ 4 from last survey Favorable: 52%

Q.3: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Behaving well in class

completely possible 46% || NG 298

to change
Quite possible to 23% 149
change
Somewhat possible to  14% 92

change

A little possible to 8% 52
change

Not at all possible to 9% . 57
change

¥ 6 from last survey Favorable: 69%

Page 4 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Q.2: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Giving a lot of effort

Completely possible 39% - 255

to change
Quite possible to 29% 188

change

Somewhat possible to  18% 16
change

A little possible to 8% 49
change

Not atall possibleto 7% [l 42
change

¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 68%

Q.4: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
Liking the subjects you are studying

Completely possible 25% [l 165

to change
Quite possible to 27% 174
change
Somewhat possible to  21% 135

change

A little possible to  14% 89
change

Not at all possible to 13% . 86
change

¥ 6 from last survey Favorable: 52%

www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, PANORAMA
Grades 3-4
Q.5: In school, how possible is it for you to change: Q.6: In school, how possible is it for you to change:
How easily you give up Your level of intelligence
Completely possible 35% [ 224 Completely possible 34% [ 221
to change to change
Quite possible to 22% 141 Quite possible to 28% 180
change change
Somewhat possible to  17% 108 Somewhat possible to 22% 141
change change
A little possible to  15% 95 A little possible to 9% 59
change change
Not at all possible to 12% . 79 Not at all possibleto 7% . 44
change change
4 0 from last survey Favorable: 56% ¥ 7 from last survey Favorable: 62%

Page 5 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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- Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, PANORAMA
Grades 3-4

Positive Feelings

Your average Change

68% v2

since last survey

653 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: During the past week, how often did you feel Q.2: During the past week, how often did you feel
excited? happy?
Almost always 23% - 148 Almost always 33% - 21
Frequently 30% 194 Frequently 33% 214
Sometimes 27% 175 Sometimes 20% 129
Once in a while 14% 88 Once in a while 1% 70
Almost never 7% l 43 Almost never 3% I 22
v 4 from last survey Favorable: 80% 4 0 from last survey Favorable: 66%
Q.3: During the past week, how often did you feel Q.4: During the past week, how often did you feel
loved? safe?
Aimost always 44% [ NEGN 274 Aimost always 58% [ | G 369
Frequently 24% 152 Frequently 22% 138
Sometimes 15% 97 Sometimes 1% 72
Once in a while  11% 66 Once in a while 6% 35
Almost never 6% I 39 Almost never 3% I 19
¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 68% ¥ 2 from last survey Favorable: 58%

Page 6 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, NORALI

Grades 3-4

Self-Efficacy

Your average Change

56% vi

since last survey

653 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How sure are you that you can complete all the
work that is assigned in your class?

Extremely sure 25% - 163

Q.2: When complicated ideas are discussed in class,
how sure are you that you can understand them?

Extremely sure 14% -93

Quite sure 39%

Somewhat sure 22%

256
143
70

Quite sure 35%
Somewhat sure 35%

Slightly sure 12%

229
226
79

Slightly sure 1%
Not at all sure 3% I 20

Favorable: 64%

¥ 4 from last survey

Q.3: How sure are you that you can learn all the topics
taught in your class?

Extremely sure 29% - 190

Quite sure 36% 232
Somewhat sure 25% 161
Slightly sure 7% 48
Not at all sure 3% I 17

Favorable: 65%

0 from last survey

Q.5: How sure are you that you will remember what
you learned in your current class, next year?

Extremely sure 22% - 144

Quite sure 34%
Somewhat sure 24%
Slightly sure 12%

Not at all sure 7%

223
157
80

| K5

~ 2 from last survey

Page 7 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022

Favorable: 56%

Not at all sure 3% |20

Favorable: 50%

~ 1 from last survey

Q.4: How sure are you that you can do the hardest
work that is assigned in your class?

Extremely sure 16% -104

Quite sure 28% 180
Somewhat sure 27% 174
Slightly sure 18% 16

Notatallsure 1% [ 71

Favorable: 44%

¥ 4 from last survey

www.panoramaed.com
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e Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, PANORAMA
Grades 3-4

Social Awareness

Your average Change

68% v5

653 responses since last survey

How did people respond?

Q.1: During the past 30 days...How carefully did you Q.2: During the past 30 days...How much did you care
listen to other people's points of view? about other people's feelings?
Extremely carefully 28% - 183 Cared a tremendous 52% _ 338
Quite carefully 51% 330 amount
Somewhat carefully 15% 95 Cared quite a bit 35% 225
Slightly carefully 4% | 26 Cared somewhat 8% 51
Not carefully atall 2% I 12 Cared a little bit 3% 19
Did not care atall 2% I 12
v 3 from last survey Favorable: 79%
v 3 from last survey Favorable: 87%
Q.3: During the past 30 days...How well did you get Q.4: During the past 30 days...How clearly were you
along with students who are different from you? able to describe your feelings?
Got along extremely 31% - 201 Extremely clearly 16% - 100
well Quite clearly 28% 182
Got along pretty well 46% 297 Somewhat clearly 33% 211
Got along somewhat 16% 105 Slightly clearly 14% 39

Got along a little bit 5% 34

Did not get along at 2% I 12
all ¥ 9 from last survey Favorable: 44%

Not at all clearly 9% . 60

v 5 from last survey Favorable: 77%

Page 8 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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Spring 2022 Panorama Social-Emotional Learning: Student Competency & Well-Being Measures, PANORAMA
Grades 3-4
Q.5: During the past 30 days...When others disagreed Q.6: During the past 30 days...To what extent were
with you, how respectful were you of their views? you able to stand up for yourself without putting
others down?

Extremely respectful 26%  [JJl] 170
A tremendous amount 28% - 181

Quite respectful 47% 303
Somewhat respectful 19% 122 Quite a bit 37% 239
Slightly respectful 6% 41 Somewhat 22% 141
A little bit 9% 57

Not at all respectful 2% I 13
Notatall 4% [ 27

v 4 from last survey Favorable: 73%
¥ 3 from last survey Favorable: 65%
Q.7: During the past 30 days...To what extent were Q.8: During the past 30 days...How often did you
you able to disagree with others without starting an compliment others' accomplishments?
argument?
Amost all the time 27% [ 171
A tremendous amount 19% - 124 Frequently 39% 248
Quite a bit 35% 228 Sometimes 22% 139
Somewhat 27% 175 Once ina while 9% 60
A little bit 12% 77 Almost never 4% I 25

Notatall 6% [J 40
v 5 from last survey Favorable: 65%

v 4 from last survey Favorable: 55%

Page 9 of 9 | This report was created on Monday, September 19, 2022 www.panoramaed.com
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